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Thirtieth Bill Turner Trophy champion to be decided

Bass High School were crowned NSW State Champions, in 1991, in what was the first under-15 girls NSW Combined High
Schools statewide knock-out competition.

Today and tomorrow Bill Turner School Football will stage the 30th Finals Series in what is now known as the Bill Turner
Trophy for Girls.

Unfortunately COVID thwarted the 2020 and 2021 series but we are back with four exciting teams ready to take the field,
only one can win the coveted trophy.

Bass High girls defeated Colo High School 4-1 in the inaugural final where Michelle Watson (pictured below receiving her
award) was named the “best and fairest” with a stunning hat trick of goals.

Coach Peter de Jong described Michelle’s third “a beautiful curling
shot from 25 metres out”.

Michelle Watson was the first, of many to follow, who have represented
their country with the Matildas having played in what is now the Bill
Turner Trophy.

“The spectators were treated to some tremendous saves by the
goalkeeper Natalie Harrison. One in particular, a great reflex action
which pushed the ball onto the crossbar and out of harm’s way,
frustrating the Colo attackers,” De Jong wrote in his match report.

“This final was won, not just in one night, but as a result of hard work
in our wins to reach the final ... by the efforts and hard work of all the
girls.”

Bill Turner School Football took the Girls competition under their wing in 2000 when NSW CHS was struggling to resource
the competition and it has grown substantially to the point where schools from Cairns to Melbourne feature.
The 1991 Bass High School’s victorious NSW State Champions.
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Bill Turner - 2013 Medal of the Order of Australia

Bill Turner was posthumously awarded the Medal of the Order of Australia by the
NSW Governor on September 13 at Government House, Sydney. The award is for
“service to football, and to the community, particularly youth.” Bill Turner worked
tirelessly with young people and school soccer while he was a music teacher at
Lake Macquarie High (1961-1989). Through the 1960’s and 1970’s he helped form an
Australian Schools Soccer programme, which included taking talented youngsters
to play overseas. He was extensively involved with NSW Combined High Schools
Soccer, which convened school competitions particularly for older youth. Bill and his
committee established a knockout competition for 15 year olds, and the committee
voted in Bill's absence to name the competition after him, as a tribute to his two
decades of dedication to youth football. Bill’s vision and leadership then helped the
team take the competition from 34 teams in 1979, to over 800 teams presently.

Bill was also involved in school music, and he was instrumental in regional events
featuring the best local musicians. These concerts were the forerunners of the
current spectaculars.

With both music and football, Bill had a strong desire to provide opportunity for fun
and involvement for high school students. He also wanted to ensure that the most
talented youth would have a chance to shine, and be noticed, especially those young
people not from the capital cities.




MESSAGE FROM THE COMPETITION EXECUTIVE

The executive members of Northern NSW Schools Football Incorporated are delighted and
proud to welcome everyone to this year’s final series of the Bill Turner Cup, Terry Hampton
Shield, Bill Turner Trophy and Lindsay Hewison Shield.

It is an honour for us once again to be granted a Civic Reception with the Lake Macquarie
City Council. We thank Mayor Kay Fraser and organiser Angela O’Brien.

The culmination of the forty second Bill Turner Cup and thirtieth Bill Turner Trophy series
takes place over the next two days at the Lake Macquarie Regional Football Facility, the
home of Northern NSW Football. The support given by David Eland, Kean Marshall and Sue
Bloom and their staff has been greatly appreciated.

These competitions could not have been accomplished except for the aid of our wonderful
partners and supporters, mentioned elsewhere in the programme.

Our appreciation is also extended to the many Referees Federations, whose members control
our fixtures and who often put themselves out to do so. Congratulations to the referees
appointed to this year’s final series.

The many competitions could not run smoothly without the enormous contributions made by
so many teachers and friends, who unstintingly give their time and effort. We would like to
pay special tribute to David Donaldson, Warren Sheelah, Noel Cocking, Josh Taylor, Joshua
Purton, Martin Fehlberg, Mark Burchardt, Lydia Barker, Jason Tobin, Peter Maltby, Tim
Whitney, Jon Winfer, David Mason, Phil Peate, Bruce O’Donnell, Greg Pell, David Dunn, Liz
Hoy, Steve Ross, Nikki Little, Peter O’Riordan, Terry Hampton, Peter Kneale, Colin Marr, Nick
Vellis, Steve Courtney, Greg Danvers, Brad Carlin, Mark Young, Rob Lack and Lloyd Turner.

We would particularly like to thank Peter O’Riordan, Simon Porter of Albury High,
Glenn Wilson, David Armstrong and Andrew Bramley of Albury Council and Jodie
Burns of Coffs Harbour City Council, as well as Boomers FC of Albury, Josh Perizzolo
from Deniliquin High, Robyn Bartholomew of Hillston Central School, Martin Maley
from Wade Campus, Briana Fritsch of Cootamundra High, Nikki Little of Overnewton
Anglican College, Greg Pell of James Sheahan High, Orange, as well as Peter Dutton
and his team at Caboolture Sports Football Club for all their efforts in organising the
various promoted days to minimise travel for teams separated by enormous distance
in later rounds.

We welcome to our Final Series over these two days the many supporters of the Bill Turner
Cup and Bill Turner Trophy.

To reach the final four is truly a very fine effort. Our sincere best wishes are here extended to
the teams and the schools they represent.

We can only have one winner, but if all matches are played in the spirit intended by the
Executive, then everyone and especially Football will be a winner.

We are excited to be playing this year’s final series at the home of Northern NSW Football,
the Lake Macquarie Regional Football Facility but would also like to pay tribute to both
Edgeworth Eagles and Hamilton Olympic for their support in the
past in making their grounds available for the final series.

This year marks the forty third year of the Bill Turner Cup - an
achievement the Executive is immensely proud of. It is Bill Turner’s
Legacy. He always enjoyed the fact that many of the players were
not super stars but had so much fun and enjoyment from the two
competitions over the years. We are also delighted to welcome
members and coach of the Belmont team, who contested that first
final in 1979, to the complex over the next two days.

Lindsay Hewison
President



a“ NO WELCOME TO ANOTHER GREAT FINALS SERIES

) FOOTBALL It is with great pleasure that Northern NSW

Football welcomes all players, officials and
supporters to the 2022 Bill Turner Cup, Terry Hampton Shield, Bill Turner
Trophy and Lindsay Hewison Shield.

We are proud to be able to host the Finals here at the Lake Macquarie Regional
Football Facility and trust that players and spectators alike will enjoy all that
this state of the art facility has to offer.

By earning a position in the Finals, your school has become part of the proud
tradition that is the Bill Turner Cup and in recent years the Bill Turner Trophy.

Northern NSW Football congratulates the organising committee of the Finals
and we are confident that the committee will ensure that the finals will once
again be an outstanding success.

To the many others including teachers, parents, area managers and referees
in the 2022 Finals, we thank you for your contribution to this outstanding
competition and for being part of the ‘world game’.

Bill Turner’s legacy to the game lives on through thistournament and Northern
NSW Football trusts that, as was always Bill's wishes, the games are again
played in the true spirit of sportsmanship, with the best school teams reaping
the rewards of their efforts.

David Eland Helene O’Neill
CEO Chair
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First Touch Football Supplies would like to take this opportunity to thank members for
their support of our merchandise activity in 2022.

Your support has allowed us to expand our range of suppliers for 2022 to include a
greater diversity of product and pricing options for member clubs.

First Touch Football Supplies will continue our policy of providing quality, value for
money merchandise for our members and we invite you to view our extensive range in
our catalogue or our online store www.firsttouchfootballsupplies.com.au

For further information please contact Julie
on (02) 49417277 or sales@northernnswfootball.com.au




A Special and

Sincere Message

from Bill Turner
To Every Student

DON'T RUIN YOUR BODY

OR CAREER !

SAY “NO”!

Tobacco - Sugar Drinks - Alcohol
Junk Foods - Drugs - False Ads
Racism - Bullying
and all Anti Social Behaviour

=

Bill Turner School Football extends our appreciation to Caboolture Sports FC for
hosting the Queensland Finals Series.
The Caboolture Sports FC team, led by President Peter Dutton, are excellent hosts
and BTSF wishes the club success in the Queensland Premier League.

David Donaldson - Queensland State Manager.
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BILL TURNER TROPHY - THE 2022 TEAMS

Cairns SHS, QLD

Elina Lawesson

Asher Berman-Hardman
Nikita Job

Isabella Bosel

Alana Hill

Hayley Campbell

India Berman-Hardman
Taryn Knight

Hope Falchetti

Tanay Martin

Louise Christie

Alyssa Biancotti
Payton Rose

Ella Buie

Valentina Oberdan
Leitu Wallwork

Principal: Chris Zilm
Coach: Joshua Purton
Manager: Martin Fehlberg
Colours: Sky Blue / White
Alternate: Navy Blue / Blue

Central Coast Sports College, NNSW

15.
14.
28.
50.
64.
52.

233.
285.
286.
304.
319.
355.
394.
403.
404.
430.
449.
547.
581.

Andie Chaseling
Eliza Familton
Matilda Perrim
Azarliah Grant
Olivia Ainslie
Anisha Sei

Tikka Jeffrey
Daisy Retallick
Sophie Retallick
Ava-Marie Carlson
Claire Denning
Alexia Karas
Anika Francis
Kara Bloomfield
Emily Miles

Ava Moller

Charli Blackamore
Peyton Scollay
Lily Watkiss

Principal: Paul Chapman
Coach: Daniel Barrett
Manager: Jai Cross
Colours: Black

Westfields Sports HS NSW
1 Isabella Coehlo

2 Mia Golding

3.  Catalina Wyrzynski
4.  Derelle Avery

5 Charlotte Bradshaw
6 Kiara Bonara

8.  Stella Tassarotti

9.  Emily Cummings
11.  Kyani Dos Santos
12. Aiyana Fernandez
13. Isabella Sultan

14. Hope Cleur

15. Rubi Sullivan

16. Cecilia Valetta

17. Christina Kiceec
18. Abbie Puckett

20. Claire Corbett

21. Indiana Dos Santos

Principal: Andrew Rogers
Coach: Victoria Guzman
Manager: Kory Babington
Colours: Navy / Gold
Alternate: White & Gold / Navy

Rowville Secondary College, VIC

1. Suzie Alexiou

3.  Valentina Vukovic
7.  Layla Habib

8.  Olivia Mashado
9. Els Koops

11. Renee Chamberlain
12. Laelah Gundry

13. Talithia Escobar
14. Kiera Meyers

15. Annabelle Yates
16. Mikka Kolle

17. Makaila Smart

19. Samantha Smart
20. Jade(Porscha) Tam
28. Gisele Ordenes

32. Astrid Bocci

35. Grace Corcoran
37. Brodie Nicol

100. Marmoona Essa
111. Paris Georgio

Principal: Craig Jamieson
Coach: Melissa Maizels
Manager: Jade Williams

Colours: Light Blue & White / Navy Blue

Alternate: Navy / White



BILL TURNER TROPHY

1991 Bass

1992 Shoalhaven

1993 Whalan

1994 Kingsgrove

1995 Westfields Sports
1996 Westfields Sports
1997 The Entrance
1998 Endeavour Sports
1999 Westfields Sports
2000 Westfields Sports
2001 Westfields Sports
2002 Mackellar Girls
2003 Cavendish Road (Q)
2004 Cavendish Road (Q)
2005 Hunter Sports
2006 Hunter Sports
2007 Hunter Sports
2008 Westfields Sports
2009 Westfields Sports
2010 Westfields Sports
2011 Hunter Sports
2012 Westfields Sports
2013 Hunter Sports
2014 The Hills Sports
2015 Westfields Sports
2016 Pymble Ladies College
2017 Westfields Sports
2018 Westfields Sports
2019 Westfields Sports
2020 No Competition
2021 Not Competed

PREVIOUS WINNERS

Colo

Eagle Vale
Peakhurst
Tamworth

Gymea

Henry Kendall
Colyton

Bomaderry

West Wallsend
South Grafton
Cessnock

Mount View, Cessnock
Vincentia, Nowra
Bega

The Hills Sports
Cootamundra

The Hills Sports
Hunter Sports
lllawarra Sports
Cavendish Road (Q)
Westfields Sports
The Hills Sports
Westfields Sports
Hunter Sports

Holy Spirit College, Bellambi
Hunter Sports
Hunter Sports

Holy Spirit Bellambi
Hunter Sports

PREVIOUS PLAYERS OF THE SERIES

1994 Helen Kalithrakis (Kingsgrove)
1995 Carly Copeland (Westfields Sports)
1996 Julie King (Cessnock)
1997 Jackie Evans (The Entrance)
1998 Katie French (Bomaderry)
1999 Kylie Ledbrook (Westfields Sports)
2000 Kenishia Warren (South Grafton)
2001 Kristy Rohrer (Westfields)
and Roseanna Cicciarelli (Westfields) shared
2002 Lara Dowling (Port Macquarie)
2003 Tara Pyers (Vincentia)
2004 Renee Rollason (Bega)
2005 Gema Simon (Hunter Sports)
and Elizabeth O’Reilly (The Hills Sports)
2006 Gabby Dickinson (Woolgoolga)
2007 Louise Lloyd-Jones (Narooma)
2008 Hannah Brewer (Hunter Sports)
2009 Caitlin Foord (lllawarra Sports)
2010 Alanna Kennedy (Westfields Sports)
2011 Ayesha Norrie (Cavendish Road)
2012 Laura Sevil (Palm Beach Currumbin)
2013 Jacqui Anyon-Smith (The Hills Sports)
2014 Kobie Ferguson (Hunter Sports)
2015 Georgia Minors (Hunter Sports)
2016 Anna Margraf (Cavendish Road)
2017 Mona Walker (Hunter Sports)
2018 Faith Stephenson (Kelvin Grove)
2019 Aleeah Davern (Cairns)
2020 No Winner

2021 No Winner



BILL TURNER TROPHY (GIRLS)
AREA WINNERS - 2022

Queensland Area 1
Queensland Area 2
Queensland Area 3
Queensland Area 4
Far North Coast

Lower North Coast/ Upper Hunter
Newcastle/Lake Macquarie

9. Central Coast/Sydney East

10. Sydney North

11. Sydney West

12. Sydney South West

13. Western NSW/ Victoria

14. Riverina

15. Southern NSW/ ACT

16. NSW South Coast

© N O~ N~

Cairns SHS

Murrumba State College
Kelvin Grove State College
Cleveland SHS

St Johns College, Woodlawn

Mid North Coast/ North West/ New England Bishop Druitt College, Coffs Harbour

All Saints College Maitland
Central Coast Sports College
Endeavour Sports HS

Covenant Christian School

The Hills Sports HS

Westfields Sports HS

Rowville Secondary College
Albury HS

St John Paul Il College, ACT

St Marys Star of the Sea College

BILL TURNER TROPHY (GIRLS)
SEMI FINALISTS’ RESULTS - 2022

Game 1
Cairns SHS (QLD) -v-

V St Andrews College Won 6-0

V Holy Spirit Mackay Won 6-0

V Cleveland SHS Won 5-0

V Murrumba State College Won 3-0

Game 2

Central Coast Sports College, NNSW -v-
V Lambton HS Won 3-0

V Whitebridge HS Won 9+-0

V St Marys HS Gateshead Won 9+-1

V Kotara HS Won 7-0

V Hunter Sports Won 3-0

V St Johns College Woodlawn Won 9+-0

V ASC Maitland Won 8-1

Westfields Sports HS (NSW)

V Bossley Park Won 7-0

V Mamre Anglican School Won 7-3

V Endeavour Sports HS Won 2-1

V Covenant Christian School Won 6-2

Rowville Secondary College (VIC)

V Marribyrnong College Won 2-0

V Taylor Lakes College Won 4-1

V St Johns College Dubbo Won 5-1

V Albury HS Won 5-0

V St John Paul Il College, ACT Won 6-1




BILL TURNER CUP 2022
LAKE MACQUARIE REGIONAL
FOOTBALL FACILITY

Tuesday September 6

9:30am CIVIC RECEPTION
Lake Macquarie Regional Football Facility

11:00am FIRST SEMI-FINAL - BILL TURNER TROPHY
CAIRNS SHS, QLD
V WESTFIELDS SPORTS HS, NSW

Referee: Ayden Cutmore
Assistant Referees: Josh Attard, Scott Zanardi

Fourth Official: Rory Hersee

12:30pm SECOND SEMI-FINAL - BILL TURNER TROPHY
CENTRAL COAST SPORTS COLLEGE, NNSW
V ROWVILLE SECONDARY COLLEGE, VIC

Referee: Rory Hersee
Assistant Referees: Ayden Cutmore, Josh Attard
Fourth Official: Scott Zanardi

2:00pm FIRST SEMI-FINAL - BILL TURNER CUP
ANGLICAN CHURCH GRAMMAR SCHOOL, QLD
V NARRABEEN SPORTS HS, NSW

Referee: Scott Zanardi
Assistant Referees: Rory Hersee, Ayden Cutmore

Fourth Official: Josh Attard

3:30pm SECOND SEMI-FINAL - BILL TURNER CUP
HUNTER SPORTS HS, NNSW
V ENDEAVOUR SPORTS HS, NSW

Referee: Josh Attard
Assistant Referees: Scott Zanardi, Rory Hersee
Fourth Official: Ayden Cutmore
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BILL TURNER TROPHY 2022
NORTHERN NSW FOOTBALL

Wednesday September 7
10:00am BILL TURNER TROPHY PLAY-OFF
v

Referee: Peter Guest
Assistant Referees: Rory Hersee, Charlie O’Bryan
Fourth Official: Connor Markovich

11:30am  BILL TURNER CUP PLAY-OFF
\')

Referee: Connor Markovich
Assistant Referees: Peter Guest, Rory Hersee
Fourth Official: Charlie O’Bryan

1:00pm BILL TURNER TROPHY / LINDSAY HEWISON
SHIELD GRAND FINAL

\')

Referee: Charlie O’Bryan
Assistant Referees: Connor Markovich, Peter Guest

Fourth Official: Rory Hersee

3:00pm BILL TURNER CUP / TERRY HAMPTON SHIELD
GRAND FINAL

\')

Referee: Mark Carter
Assistant Referees: Charlie O’Bryan, Connor Markovich
Fourth Official: Peter Guest

PRESENTATIONS WILL BE MADE AT THE END OF EACH MATCH.
INCLUDING PLAYER OF THE SERIES AWARDS,
PLAYER OF THE FINALS AWARDS & SPIRIT OF FOOTBALL AWARDS
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BILL TURNER CUP - PREVIOUS WINNERS
YEAR WINNERS

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Belmont

Tamworth

Glendale

Bankstown Boys

Cessnhock

Wallsend

Canberra

Cardiff

Kogarah

St Peter’s, Maitland
Cambridge Park

Epping Boys

Westfields Sports High
Bossley Park

Parramatta Marist

Patrician Bros. Blacktown
Westfields Sports High
Patrician Bros. Fairfield
Westfields Sports High
Westfields Sports High

Figtree High

Epping Boys

Palm Beach - Currumbin (QLD)
Bossley Park

Westfields Sports High

John Paul College, Daisy Hill (QLD)
John Paul College, Daisy Hill (QLD)
The Hills Sports

Hunter Sports

llawarra Sports

Bossley Park

Westfields Sports

Westfields Sports
Maribyrnong College (VIC)
Trinity Grammar School
Cavendish Road State High (QLD)
Westfields Sports

The Hills Sports

Penleigh and Essendon Grammar (VIC)

Westfields Sports

Ipswich Grammar School (QLD)
No Competition

Not Completed

FINALISTS

Whitebridge

Waratah

Corrimal

Glendale

Keira Boys

Patrician Bros. Fairfield
Glendale

J J Cahill Mascot

Umina

Figtree

Umina

Whitebridge

Shailer Park (QLD)

Oxley (Tamworth)

Henry Kendall (Gosford)

Holy Cross Ryde

Yeppoon State High (QLD)
Holy Cross Ryde

Narrabeen Sports High
Delroy High, Dubbo

ASC St Peter’s, Maitland
Notre Dame, Shepparton (VIC)
Holy Spirit College, Bellambi
Lambton

Kelvin Grove College (QLD)
Westfields Sports High

The Hills Sports

Westfields Sports

Westfields Sports

Westfields Sports

Cavendish Road State High (QLD)
Bossley Park

Patrician Bros. Blacktown
The Hills Sports

Cavendish Road State High (QLD)
Hunter Sports

Ipswich Grammar School (QLD)
St Edwards College, Gosford
Westfields Sports

Toowoomba Grammar (QLD)
Endeavour Sports

2019 Trophy Winners, Westfields Sports & Cup Winners, Ipswich Grammar

12



FORMER PLAYERS OF THE SERIES

1990 Chris Giometti (Epping Boys High)

1991 Shaun Babic (Westfields Sports High)

1992 Paul Ciobo (Mt Maria Brisbane) and Jason Leslie (Oxley High, Tamworth) shared

1993 Josip Simunic (Daramalan)

1994 Micheal Cunico (Patrician Bros, Blacktown)

1995 Victor Costabile (Holy Spirit, Bellambi) and Chris Tanchevski (Lambton High) shared

1996 Alan La Proto (Patrician Bros, Fairfield)

1997 Stephen Kemp (Kaleen, ACT)

1998 Mitchell Coxsedge (Delroy High, Dubbo)

1999 Alex Petrou (St. Augustines, Cairns)

2000 Matthew Gordon (Menai High School)

2001 Nick Fichera (Concord High)

2002 John Rogers (Daramalan, ACT)

2003 Tayfun Buyukkopru (Westfields Sports High) and Rohan Wilson (Griffith Catholic) shared

2004 Andrew James (Oxley High, Tamworth)

2005 Chan Il Chung (John Paul College)

2006 Kearyn Baccus (The Hills Sports)

2007 Robbie Buhmann (Grace Lutheran College)

2008 Tomislav Cirjak (Westfields Sports High)

2009 Mitchell Osmond (Bossley Park)

2010 Jack Madgwick (lllawarra Sports)

2011 Damon Mazzarolo (Marian College, Griffith)

2012 Ardian Vuniqgi (Maribyrnong College)

2013 Nick Sullivan (Trinity Grammar School)

2014 Jed Hornery (Hunter Sports)

2015 Luke Manifanas (Maribyrnong College)

2016 Budd Baublys (Kawana Waters)

2017 Zaydan Bello (PEGS)

2018 Nikola Skataric (Bossley Park)

2019 Brae Ovens (Endeavour Sports)

2020 No Winner

2021 No Winner

PLAYERS OF THE FINALS

BILL TURNER CUP BILL TURNER TROPHY
2012 Damian Rastocic (Maribyrnong) 2012 Rhianna Pollicina (Westfields Sports)
2013 Luka Kmet (Trinity Grammar) 2013 Lorena Bugden (Westfields Sports)
2014 Dane Ingham (Cavendish Road) 2014 Bethany Gordon (The Hills Sports)
2015 Rani Najarine (Westfields Sports) 2015 Ellie Carpenter (Westfields Sports)
2016 Noah Pagden (St Edwards College) 2016 Olivia Carolan (Pymble Ladies)
2017 Zaydan Bello (PEGS) 2017 Sheridan Gallagher (Westfields Sports)
2018 Alessandro Lopane (Westfields Sports) 2018 Bronte Connolly (Westfields Sports)
2019 Patrick Smith (Ipswich Grammar) 2019 Emilija Vidakovic (Westfields Sports)
2020 No Winner 2020 No Winner
2021 No Winner 2021 No Winner
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BILL TURNER CUP - THE 2022 TEAMS

Anglican Church Grammar School, QLD
2. Gianluca Gasperini

3 Hayden Smith

4. Oliver Reid

5. Jasper Grierson

6 Quinn MacNicol

7 Ethan Jeong

8 Charlie Bicker-Sherrington
9. Levi Collins

10.  Luke O’Sullivan

11.  Daniel Ren

12.  Jayden Draper

13.  Arden Hogan

15.  Lucas Herrington

16.  Hiro Sugimura

17.  Josh Tanner

19. Harry Love

Principal: Dr Alan Campbell
Coach: Scott Macnicol
Manager: Alex Rados
Colours: Blue / Grey
Aleternative: Grey

Hunter Sports HS, NNSW
Xander Oxford
Jayden Ritchie
Maxwell Cooper
Max Miller
Cooper Hancock
Will Dobson
Makye Buettner
Rhys Butler
Harper Ryles

10.  Alexandro Nunes
11.  Kye Schumacher
12 Callan Prestwidge
13. Jayden Jensen
14.  Noah Miller

15.  Bowen Hine

16.  Cory Everett

17.  Angus Reid

18.  Samuel Caldwell
19.  Patrick Innes

20. Jayden Borgia

©CONO>OTA~WN =

Principal: Rachel Byrne
Manager: Ben Horgan
Coach: Scott McCarter
Colours: Green / Green
Alternative: White / Green
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Narrabeen Sports HS, NSW
Louis Jones

Zach Hillyer

Cruz Cookson
Jasper Chipman
Wes Da Hora

Aston Hulme

Marin France

Bailey Elliot

Noah Greenberg

10. Cai Evans

11. Max Scales

12. Doug John

13.  Jett Kaines

14. Jesse Bailey

15. Dash Trecartin

16.  Caelan Marshall-Witt

CoNoO~ON

Principal: Heidi Currie
Coach: Mark Page

Colours: Blue & White / Blue
Alternative: White / Blue

Endeavour Sports HS, NSW
1. Jonte Start-Harris
RGK. Max Bertoia

Taylor Harrod
Stefan Markovski
Taj De Mito
Anthony Knowles
Lachlan Stamos
Lucas Jackson
Jacob Rujnic

Alaat Abdul-Raman
10. Dean Jovcevski

11. Noah Mathie

12.  Adnan Mousselmani
13.  Zinadein Ardiansyan
14. Dane Anderson

15. Haydar Hijazi

16.  Daanish Wardhana
20. Adrian Valinger

21.  Asher Zuanic

22.  Antonio Arena

Principal: James Kozlowski
Manager: Peter O’Riordan

Coach: Pat McCann

Colours: Black & Red Stripe / Black
Alternative: Red / Black / Sky Blue



BILL TURNER CUP
AREA WINNERS - 2022

Queensland Area 1
Queensland Area 2
Queensland Area 3
Queensland Area 4

Mid North Coast / Lower North Coast
Upper Hunter / Lake Macquarie
Newcastle / Central Coast

9. Sydney North

10. Sydney West

11. Sydney Central

12. Sydney South West

13. Sydney East

14. Western NSW / Victoria

15. Southern NSW / ACT / Riverina
16. NSW South Coast

®NO O RN

North West / New England / Far North Coast

Cairns SHS

Aspley SHS

Marsden SHS

Anglican Church Grammar

Xavier College Ballina

St John Paul College, Coffs Harbour
Hunter Sports HS

St Pius X HS, Adamstown
Narrabeen Sports HS

Bede Polding College, Windsor
Bossley Park HS

St Gregory’s College, Campbelltown
Endeavour Sports HS

Rowville Secondary College

St John Paul Il College, ACT
Edmund Rice College

BILL TURNER CUP
SEMI FINALISTS’ RESULTS - 2022

Game 1

Anglican Church Grammar (QLD -v-
V Citipointe College Won 9-0

V Cavendish Road SHS Won 3-0

V lona College Won 5-1

V Palm Beach-Currumbin SHS Won 2-1
V Cairns SHS Won 1-0

V Marsden SHS Won 3-2

Game 2

Hunter Sports HS (NSW) -v-

V Whitebridge HS Won 1-0

V Central Coast Sports College Won 2-0
V St Josephs College Lochinvar Won 5-1
V St John Paul Coffs Harbour Won 6-0
V Xavier College Ballina Won 9-0

Narrabeen Sports HS (NSW)
V Covenant Christian School Won 11-0
V Asquith Boys HS Won 3-0
V Epping Boys HS Won 3-0

V Northern Beaches Christian School Won 7-4

V William Clarke College Won 3-0
V Bossley Park HS Won 1-0
V St Gregory’s College Won 3-0

Endeavour Sports HS (NSW)

V Inaburra School Won 8-0

V Trinity Grammar Won 6-3

V Moriah College Won 8-1

V Edmund Rice College Won 6-1

V Rowville Secondary College Won 2-1
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Bill Turner School Football executive
extends a special thanks to:

7A I LAKE A\

(i MACQUARIE @ o,

N CITY FOOTBALL i

FOOTRALL MEW

SUPPORTERS
BOOMERS FC (Albury) HUMAN SOLUTIONS GROUP (Syd)
EYECAREPLUS (Hamilton, NSW) Greg DANVERS
CABOOLTURE SPORTS FC (Brisbane) EYe”ti 'Qformatgn & support
LLOYD TURNER (Photographer/ Website Editior) =~ 0 c9canverseme.com
PREFERRED SUPPLIERS

GRENADA PROMOTIONS (Cardiff) GODWINS TROPHYS (Wagga Wagga)
FIRST TOUCH FOOTBALL SUPPLIES (Speers Point, NSW)
CAVALIER PRINTING (Broadmeadow, NSW) MILLERS BADGES (Riverwood, NSW)

LINGS QUALITY TROPHIES (Broadmeadow, NSW)

The executive committee also recognises the support of the Media - TV, Radio and Print;
Referees Associations that have supplied officials for the pre-finals series matches; Football
Federations, Football Associations and Football Clubs as well as the many volunteers who
have supported the competitions not only this year but in past years.

SPIRIT OF FOOTBALL AWARD

BILL TURNER CUP BILL TURNER TROPHY
2013 Frank Mudole (Cavendish Road) 2013 Laynee Field (Hunter Sports)

2014 Nicholas Fitzgerald (Bossley Park) 2014 Christina McGrath (Westfields Sports)
2015 Riley Dinsdale (Maribyrnong) 2015 Tazmyn Luschwitz (Hunter Sports)
2016 Archie Waterson (Kawana Waters) 2016 Ellie Jones (Hunter Sports)

2017  Will Moustis (PEGS) 2017 Brianna Williams (Hunter Sports)
2018 Dimitri Filactos (Newcastle) 2018 Tiahna Robertson (Hunter Sports)
2019 Hayden Matthews (Endeavour Sports) 2019 Aleeah Davern (Cairns)

2020 No Winner 2020 No Winner

2021 No Winner 2021  No Winner

HISTORY OF THE BILL TURNER TROPHY

In 1990 Ron Pratt and Sue Andrews of Combined High Schools were approached to introduce a knockout
competition for Junior Girls. With the cooperation of the NSW Soccer Federation such a competition began
in 1991 with Bass High the first winners. In 1994 and 1995 Lindsay Hewison and Warren Sheelah organised
the competition, with Louise Yates taking over in 1996-1999. With the demise of the NSW Soccer Federation
competition, the year 2000 saw the Northern NSW Schools Soccer Association Inc. introduce the Bill Turner
Trophy and Lindsay Hewison Shield. Entries came from Northern NSW, NSW, ACT, QLD, Victoria. Brisbane’s
Cavendish Road were worthy winners of the expanded competition, in 2003-2004 following on from Canberra
High’s 3rd place of eleven years ago. 2004 also saw a development competition commence in Western
Australia which has been put on hold owing to not having a major sponsor.
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The Bill Turner Cup & Trophy

In 1979 a number of dedicated secondary school teachers
met together and formed Northern NSW Schools Soccer.
It was chaired by well known football identity and long
serving Booragul High School (now Lake Macquarie High)
teacher, Bill Turner.

During his absence from an executive meeting, they chose
to name the competition the “Bill Turner Cup” and have it
open to all State and Private Secondary Schools. In that
year 34 such schools entered from around the Hunter
Region.

Before a ball had been kicked, it had been bought to the attention of the leaders of

the Northern NSW Soccer Federation. High profile, forward thinking and hard working
president Stefan Kamasz plus his enthusiastic executive, studied, then embraced its
whole FIFA Junior Rules concept . . . with endorsement, financial assistance and totally
understood, affiliation.

The first ever final featured Belmont High and Whitebridge High at the famous Crystal
Palace ground Wallsend.

Between 1997 and 2013 all series finals were conducted at the Jack McLaughlan
Ground, home of the Edgeworth Eagles State League Soccer Club from the City of Lake
Macquarie. Since 2015 finals have been conducted at the Lake Macquarie Regional
Football Facility, home of Northern NSW Football.

In the year 2000 a request to take over an established, same age, girls competition
was accepted, and the executive named it the Bill Turner Trophy. Its growth has been
outstanding and now in entries, matches the cup.

For many years now, the Mayor and Councillors for the City of Lake Macquarie have
welcomed all eight cup and trophy semifinalists, team officials, school supporters,
special guests and chosen speakers to a Civic Reception, held at their Speers Point
Auditorium. Sincere thanks is ever expressed, and all eight semifinalists are required to
attend.

Efforts to obtain sponsorship for the competitions and / or finals series have had no
success. Consequently, the executive has been compelled to charge each school
entering a moderate entry fee. Apart from the two football state financial sponsors
Northern NSW and NSW, the executive, is very grateful to receive from a number of
industries, gifts, to be presented to players for special achievements.

Remember all details are now on Website. www.billturnersoccer.com.au,
Follow us on Facebook at: https://www.facebook.com/BillTurnerCupAndTrophy

The range of schools in 2022: Cairns, Queensland to Melbourne, Victoria.
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The Noel Cocking Shield

Bill Turner School Football has commissioned a shield in honour of Noel Cocking an inaugural executive
member of the Bill Turner Cup committee.

Noel is still active within the executive currently holding the position of Northern NSW State Manager.

The Noel Cocking Shield is presented, annually, to the winner of the Newcastle Area Final in the Bill Turner
Cup recognising Noel’s longtime involvement with the competition.

The Bill Turner Cup was first contested in 1979, with Noel, a former Kotara High School teacher, an integral
member of the organising committee.

“Noel’s involvement with school football started in 1969,” explained Executive Chairman and Competition
Manager Lindsay Hewison.

“Noel was asked by the President of the Kotara High School’s P and C to coach the 1969 Open team for
the CHS Knockout where he continued for the next decade with some success.”

A highlight for Noel and his Kotara High team was a semi final berth in 1974 at CHS Open Knock-out.

In 1979 the late Bill Turner AO, then Hunter CHS Convenor, called a meeting of all the local CHS coaches at
South Cardiff Soccer Club, to discuss the setting up of a new competition for boys 15-years-and-under.

The competition became known as the Bill Turner Cup and has been
active for 43 years.

Noel was at that meeting and appointed to the inaugural committee, a
position he currently holds. He coached Kotara High’s first few Bill
Turner Cup teams.

“Noel has been the Newcastle, Lake Macquarie and Upper Hunter Area
Manager at various times during the last four decades, before
becoming the Northern NSW State Manager — a position he still holds,”
said Lindsay.

Bill Turner School Football in 2016, awarded Life Membership to Noel
Cocking, Terry Hampton and posthumously to Bill Turner.

Left: Noel Cocking with his Life Membership Award at the 2016 National Finals Series.

Since Bill’s passing in 2013 Noel has been an invaluable asset for
Bill Turner School Football acting as a sounding board; where his
advice, support and diligence has been welcomed by the executive
committee and area managers alike.

The Noel Cocking Shield was struck after the 2019 Annual General
Meeting where it was decided, by the executive, to award St Pius X
Adamstown, who beat Newcastle High, the inaugural Noel Cocking
Shield.

The 2020 Noel Cocking Shield was not contested due to COVID-19.

Noel’s Kotara High won the 2021 Noel Cocking Shield with a win
over St Pius X Adamstown.

. . . ’ Above: Noel’s daughter Jennifer Williams
This year the Noel Cocking Shield was presented to St Pius X with St Pius X Ada?nsmwnys Captain

Adamstown after they beat Callaghan College Wallsend. Regan Jose on June 16, 2022.
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Proud to be associated with

The Bill Turner Cup

and

Bill Turner Trophy

2022 Finals Series

Local suppliers of all your:
e Commercial, Industrial,
Continuous & General Printing
e Graphic Design e Obligation Free Quotes

Phone: 4962 1216

Email: cavprint@tpg.com.au
52 Broadmeadow Road, Broadmeadow NSW 2292
www.cavalierprinting.com.au
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LAKE

MACQUARIE .= .+

P T SRS

Transform your Bill Turner Cup trip into a proper
holiday and truly experience Lake Macquarie.

Discover the largest permanent coastal saltwater lake
in the Southern Hemisphere, four safe, patrolled

beaches and the lush bush and rainforest of the
Watagan Mountains.

For your FREE Visitor Guides free call
1800 802 044 or go to visitlakemac.com.au

loVethelake

CAVALIER PRINTING — 02 4962 1216




